
BASTROP COUNTY 
Ellen Owens, CTOP, PCC 
Tax Assessor / Collector 
Ellen.0wens@Co.Bastrop.Tx.Us 

October 25, 2023 

PO Box 579 
Bastrop, TX 78602 

512-332-7266 

I, Ellen Owens, Tax Assessor / Collector for the City of Bastrop, am submitting the below Tax 
Roll as per Texas Property Tax Code 26.09(e) for your approval: 

City of Bastrop 

Interest & Sinking 

Maintenance & Operations 

Personal Late Rendition Penalty 

Personal Late Rendition Penalty Admin Fee 

TOTAL 2023 TAX LEVY 

2023 Levy 

$3,323,294.87 

$5,135,694.31 

$4,337.83 

$228.38 

Certified by: Ellen Owens, CTOP, PCC 
Bastrop County Tax Assessor / Collector 

APPROVED as presented on this the ____ day of ______ , 2023. 

Mayor 

ATTEST: 

City Secretary 


